

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12422/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/1999 in CMWP 18779/96
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAILASH N. DWIVEDI & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With SLP(C)No.13835/1999-(With appln.(s) for pemission to place
addl. documents on record and taking addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/04/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Yogeshwar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.
Dr. I.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Applications for permission to place additional
documents on record and taking additional document on record
are allowed.

Leave granted.

Status quo of possession shall continue.

A mention was made after we passed the said order.
List this matter for considering the status quo when this
Bench sits next.

.SP1

Sarita (V.P. Tyagi)@@
AA
Court Master@@
A AAAAAAAAAAAAA

@@

A