

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2885/2001

KAILASH N. DWIVEDI & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
With

C.A.No.2886/2001 (with prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

Date : 07/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.,
Dr.I.P.Singh,Adv.,
Mr.Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.,
Miss Sangeeta Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Ms.Indu Misra,Adv.,
Mr.Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Registry is directed to give copy of the inspection report submitted by the District Judge, Kanpur Nagar, to the concerned parties.
Stand over for three weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K Chadha)
Court Master