

¢

C.A.No. 2885 OF 2001

ITEM No.7
(Mentioned)

Court No. 8

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2885/2001

KAILASH N. DWIVEDI & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

With

C.A.No.2886/2001 (with prayer for interim relief)

(for final disposal)

Date : 28/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)

Mrs.Rachna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr.R.C. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants adjourned for two weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master