

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2885 OF 2001

KAILASH N. DWIVEDI & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report ))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2886 of 2001  
(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Indrajit Das, Adv. for  
Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv. for  
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Office report dated 30.3.2009 points out that the application for substitution is defective and despite reminder, learned counsel for the appellants has not cured the defects.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to cure the aforesaid defects.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master