

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2885 OF 2001

KAILASH N. DWIVEDI & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For recalling/restoration the Court's order and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2886 OF 2001

(For recalling/restoration the Court's order and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Rachna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.  
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These are applications for recall of the order dated 5.5.2009 by which the appeals have been dismissed for default. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State has no objection in allowing the applications. The applications are allowed and the appeals are restored to their original numbers and be listed in due course.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER