

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2885 OF 2001

KAILASH N. DWIVEDI & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and with office report)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2886 of 2001
(With office report)

Date: 17/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mrs. Rachna Gupta,A.O.R.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ameet Siingh, Adv.
Ms.Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr.Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Ashok Srivastava, learned counsel, requests for an
adjournment by saying that Mrs.Rachna Gupta, who is to argue the
case on behalf of the appellants is unwell.

Adjourned to 29.11.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master